
(Archive) Safest Places to Live in Arizona 2016

This is an archived document of the Safest Places in Arizona in 2016.

To find the latest data on the Safest Places in Arizona and get an idea how we rank, please visit:

http://www.elitepersonalfinance.com/safest-places-  arizona  /

(The list of Safest Places in 2016 was based on 2015 FBI Crime Score).

20 Safest Places in Arizona 2016

Rank City Population
Total Number
of Crimes

Crime Score

1. Buckeye 61,726 28 0.45
2. Sahuarita 28,067 13 0.46
3. Thatcher 5,065 3 0.59
4. Oro Valley 42,258 27 0.64
5. Gilbert 247,324 177 0.72
6. Marana 41,302 30 0.73
7. Nogales 20,312 20 0.98
8. Paradise Valley 13,886 16 1.15
9. Florence 26,926 34 1.26
10. Surprise 128,525 168 1.31
11. Sedona 10,340 14 1.35
12. Somerton 15,061 22 1.46
13. Eagar 4,914 8 1.63
14. Peoria 170,222 283 1.66
15. San Luis 31,807 54 1.70
16. Maricopa 48,193 83 1.72
17. Lake Havasu City 53,220 93 1.75
18. Goodyear 78,447 143 1.82
19. Scottsdale 233,872 434 1.86
20. Chandler 258,875 490 1.89

All Cities in Arizona
Elite Personal Finance made a detailed analysis of all cities in Arizona and divided them into the 
following categories:

http://www.elitepersonalfinance.com/safest-places-arizona/
https://ucr.fbi.gov/crime-in-the-u.s/2015/crime-in-the-u.s.-2015/resource-pages/aboutcius_final
http://www.elitepersonalfinance.com/safest-places-arizona/
http://www.elitepersonalfinance.com/safest-places-arizona/


• under 3,000 residents

• 3,000 – 10,000 residents

• 10,000 – 30,000 residents

• over 30,000 residents

Under 3,000 residents

Rank City Population
Total Number
of Crimes

Crime Score

1. Kearny 2,024 0 0.00
2. Mammoth 1,476 1 0.68
3. Pima 2,502 5 2.00
4. Springerville 1,965 4 2.04
5. Jerome 453 1 2.21
6. Patagonia 895 2 2.23
7. Fredonia 1,315 3 2.28
8. Wellton 2,973 15 5.05
9. Miami 1,771 19 10.73

3,000 – 10,000 residents

Rank City Population
Total Number
of Crimes

Crime Score

1. Thatcher 5,065 3 0.59
2. Eagar 4,914 8 1.63
3. Wickenburg 6,760 14 2.07
4. Snowflake-Taylor 9,805 28 2.86
5. Clarkdale 4,184 14 3.35
6. Safford 9,797 37 3.78
7. Tolleson 7,029 39 5.55
8. Williams 3,110 20 6.43
9. Page 7,469 50 6.69
10. Winslow 9,580 68 7.10
11. Quartzsite 3,598 27 7.50
12. Holbrook 5,007 38 7.59
13. Globe 7,333 75 10.23
14. Pinetop-Lakeside 4,323 50 11.57
15. South Tucson 5,749 99 17.22
16. Willcox 3,569 83 23.26



10,000 – 30,000 residents

Rank City Population
Total Number
of Crimes

Crime Score

1. Sahuarita 28,067 13 0.46
2. Nogales 20,312 20 0.98
3. Paradise Valley 13,886 16 1.15
4. Florence 26,926 34 1.26
5. Sedona 10,340 14 1.35
6. Somerton 15,061 22 1.46
7. Show Low 10,878 21 1.93
8. Payson 15,228 39 2.56
9. Kingman 28,651 77 2.69
10. Cottonwood 11,678 34 2.91
11. Camp Verde 11,155 48 4.30
12. Coolidge 12,244 59 4.82
13. Eloy 16,678 89 5.34

Over 30,000 residents

Rank City Population
Total Number
of Crimes

Crime Score

1. Buckeye 61,726 28 0.45
2. Oro Valley 42,258 27 0.64
3. Gilbert 247,324 177 0.72
4. Marana 41,302 30 0.73
5. Surprise 128,525 168 1.31
6. Peoria 170,222 283 1.66
7. San Luis 31,807 54 1.70
8. Maricopa 48,193 83 1.72
9. Lake Havasu City 53,220 93 1.75
10. Goodyear 78,447 143 1.82
11. Scottsdale 233,872 434 1.86
12. Chandler 258,875 490 1.89
13. Bullhead City 39,319 89 2.26
14. Prescott Valley 41,661 97 2.33
15. El Mirage 33,985 81 2.38
16. Sierra Vista 43,452 107 2.46
17. Apache Junction 38,519 96 2.49
18. Prescott 41,393 137 3.31
19. Avondale 80,533 279 3.46
20. Flagstaff 69,471 260 3.74
21. Glendale 240,374 943 3.92



22. Tempe 175,556 721 4.11
23. Mesa 471,034 1,972 4.19
24. Casa Grande 51,918 244 4.70
25. Yuma 93,923 453 4.82
26. Phoenix 1,559,744 9,261 5.94
27. Tucson 529,675 3,472 6.55


	(Archive) Safest Places to Live in Arizona 2016
	20 Safest Places in Arizona 2016
	All Cities in Arizona
	Under 3,000 residents
	3,000 – 10,000 residents
	10,000 – 30,000 residents
	Over 30,000 residents



